= [IVINGTON

CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

June 7, 2024

Mr. Jon McCraw

City Manager

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Pay Application #1
Bayou Drive Drainage Project
Moran Hauling, Inc.

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Enclosed, please find Pay Application #1 to be considered for approval by the City Council at the
next meeting. The Application includes the period from 5/1/2024 to 5/31/2024. At the end of the
application period, we are approximately 74% complete on contract value and 28% on contract

time.

| have reviewed this pay application and find that it is an accurate request according to the amount
of work that has been completed since the project began. With that said, | recommend that the
Council approve payment to Moran Hauling, Inc., in the amount of $174,192.95. Please do not

hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,
COVINGTON CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

O T

Andrew Levens, P.E.
Engineering Manager

Enclosures: Moran Pay Application #1 Signed

| 1L — (VY
Fax: (228) 396-0487 2300 |4th Street MW

Gulfport, Mississippi 39501




Contractor's Application for Payment

Owner: City of Diamondhead Owner's Project No.:
Engineer: Covington Civil & Environmental LLC Engineer's Project No.: 16175 WA S
Contractor: Moran Hauling Inc. Contractor's Project No.:
Project: Bayou Drive Drainage Project
Contract:
Application No.: 1 Application Date: 6/1/2024
Application Period: From 5/1/2024 to 5/31/2024
1. Original Contract Price S 246,570.00
2. Net change by Change Orders S -
3. Current Contract Price (Line 1 + Line 2) 5 246,570.00
4. Total Work completed and materials stored to date
(Sum of Column G Lump Sum Total and Column J Unit Price Total) S 183,361.00
5. Retainage
a. 5% X S 183,361.00 Work Completed S 9,168.05
b. X 5 - Stored Materials S =
c. Total Retainage (Line 5.a + Line 5.b) S 9,168.05
6. Amount eligible to date (Line 4 - Line 5.c) S 174,192,95
7. Less previous payments (Line 6 from prior application) S -
8. Amount due this application S 174,192.95
9. Balance to finish, including retainage (Line 3 - Line 4) S 63,209.00

Contractor's Certification

The undersigned Contractor certifies, to the best of its knowledge, the following:

(1) All previous progress payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the Contract have been applied an
account to discharge Contractor's legitimate obligations incurred in connection with the Work covered by prior Applications for
Payment;

(2) Title to all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Wark, or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for
Payment, will pass to Owner at time of payment free and clear of all liens, security interests, and encumbrances (except such as are
covered by a bond acceptable to Owner indemnifying Owner against any such liens, security interest, or encumbrances); and

(3) All the Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

1) . /
Contractor: end  ~g NC :
Signature: 7 Date: S i
Recommended by Engineer Approved by Owner
By: Serat Yol eban, L™ By:
Title: Project Engineer Title:
Date: 6/10/2024 Date:
Approved by Funding Agency
By: By:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:




Progress Estimate - Unlt Price Work Contractor's Application for Payment

|Owner: City of Diamondiead Ownar's Project Ne.t
Enginser: Covinglon Civil & Enviconmeatal LLC Enginear's Projuct Hou 16175 WAS
|[Contractor: Motan Hauling Inc. Conlraciar’s Project No.:
prject Bayou bive Desmage Frsfesi
lContract:
Haut 1 Application Dute: ___ 06/01/24
A [] 1 1 K L M N
| Work Completedtodate |
Woark Completed | %ol
Value of Wark and Materlal | Valusol
Currenily|  Storsd toDate | Hem Bl ich (¢
(exi} Stored (ol ln 6] Dex) (Y] -4
[ ESE e, ) (i1} 5] (%) R
] T $ spmooo] 3500000 1.00 25,000.00 100] 15,000.00 =
530 Y $ 150 131500 550.00 1,375.00 350.00 3,375.00 (50.00)
10) Y 10000 1,000.00 3600 3,60000 36.00) 3,600.00 1,600.00
@) [0 10.00 €00.00 000 800.00 60.00] 600.00 -
50| 1] 10.00 300.00 3000 300.00 30.00] 300.00
0| 1] 1000 $00.00 $0.00 800.00 80.00 80000
1 [0 1,500.00 1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00 1.00 1,500.00
n o 100.00 3.20000 3100 3,20000 32.00 3,100.00
@0 o 1 50 5,100.00 1060.00 #5000 100.00 #5000
370 o 1400 5,180.00 595 00 8,33000 595.00 139.00
120] 120.00° 14,4000 150.60 18,072.00 15060 200
[ u 150 :,xmml . ’
200 1000 00000 | 7100 720.00 nq 72000
530 200 15,3700 } .
025122 [15° 1280 man, MY, Asphult Favement 30 2800 15,370.00 5 B
7 10150 ,015.00 1500 3,654.00 36.00 3,654 00
40 2,000.00 - - -
il 00000 - -
EA 250.00 1,000.00 . 3
[ 315300 11,50000 3 5 5 Z
07111 |Cartin Pace Conerate Suctues £t (1] £ 195500 82,11000 4100 §2,11000 4100 41,11000 42,110.00| 100%
03752-1 |Loose Rguap, Sea 200 on Gestestile Fabric 150 s % 11300 16.950.00 15000 16,95000 150.00| 16.950.00 16,950 0o 100%
1 [} $ 250000 250000 100 2,500.00 100 2,500.00 250000  100%,
1 AL 5 350000 1,750.00 - - - . ox 175000
1,000 sy s 630 6,500.00 . . - . %] 6,500.00
1 5 S 500000 _5,00000 0.7% 00 0.7% 3,800.00 130000 764
0 ¥ $ 500.00 10,000.00 000 10,000.00 000 10,000.00 10,00000|  300%| -
. = : T =
Orighnal Contract Totals 570.00 §  1m36100 s 183,361.00 | § §  183,361.00 wxls gﬁ

ECEIVE)
JUN 10 2024

By T\

U e




